

ITEM NOS.4+66

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4578/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 15/02/2006 in WP No. 2615/2005 & WP No. 3240/2005 & WP

No. 3432/2005 & WP No. 3466/2005 & WP No. 3578/2005 & WP No. 4060/2005 & WP No. 5523/2005 &

WP No. 5536/2005 & WP No. 5537/2005 & WP No. 5555/2005 & WP No. 5564/2005 of The HIGH

COURT OF M.P. AT GWALIOR)

PRESTON COLLEGE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5267 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 5269 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5270 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and intervention and with prayer for interim relief and

office report)

AND

WITH SLP(C)NO.5201/2006 (With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 10/04/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Arun Jaitley, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr.S.Borthakur, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

In SLP(C)5201/2006

Mr.Subrat Birla, Adv.

Mr.Subhash Chandra Birla, Adv.

2

Mr.D.K.Agarwal, Adv.

Mr.Vjayshree Pattnaik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)4

Mr.S.K.Dubey, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Tapan Trivedi, Adv.

Mr.Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

For State

Mr.S.K.DUBey, Sr.Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

Mr.Chandra Mohan Anisetty, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The respondent University to file its counter affidavit, if any, within 10 days.

List on 21st April, 2006.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master