

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 7 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4578/2006

PRESTON COLLEGE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and and office report )

Date: 14/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chetan Sharma, Sr. Adv.

M/s. Rajesh Kumar, Kumar Parimal, Prabhat Kumar,

Rajeev Kumar Tiwari, A.P. Mayee, Advs.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Sakesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard both sides.

The petitioners submit that condition no.2 stated in Annexure

P-2 order is

contrary to the order passed by this Court. The petitioners may be allowed to participate

in the examination without the condition incorporated in the notification dated 29<sup>th</sup> May,

2006 of the Jiwaji University, Gwalior. The participation will be subject to the result of

the pending matters.

The I.A. for directions is disposed of accordingly.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER