

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4578/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 15/02/2006 in WP Nos.3240, 5564, 4060, 3432, 3466, 3578, 5523,

5537, 2615, 5555 & 5536 of 2005 of the HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

PRESTON COLLEGE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

WITH

Special Leave Petition (C) No.5267/2006

Special Leave Petition (C) No.5269/2006

Special Leave Petition (C) No.5270/2006

Special Leave Petition (C) No.5201/2006

Special Leave Petition (C) No.7836/2006

Special Leave Petition (C) No.7838/2006

I.A.No.1 in & Special Leave Petition (C) No..../2006 (CC 3709)

I.A.No.1 in & Special Leave Petition (C) No..../2006 (CC 3912)

Special Leave Petition (C) No.14692/2006

With Conmt. Pet.(C) No.122/2006 in S.L.P.(C) No.4578/2006

Date: 22/09/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN



petitioners to approach the High Court. All interim orders passed  
by this Court would

continue for a period of two months so that the petitioners, in the meantime, may approach

the High Court which, of course, would consider their prayers for  
interim relief on the

facts and circumstances of the case and in accordance with law.

In Contempt Petition:

The petition is adjourned.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Asstt. Registrar